

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. NO.3/2014, I.A. NO.4/2014 IN
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).
15209/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30/06/2010
IN CWP NO. 12318/1989 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER AND C/DELAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3/2014, I.A. NO.4/2014 IN SLP(C)...CC
NO.15209 OF 2011

I.A. NO.3 of 2014 has been filed seeking
recall of order dated 31st August, 2012 and
restoration of the Special Leave Petition which

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.22
14:35:09 IST
Reason:

.1 of 2
has been directed to be dismissed for not

complying with the needful by the aforesaid order.

It is stated by the learned counsel that needful

has been done and the said order has been complied

with. In the interests of justice, order dated
31st August, 2012 dismissing the Special Leave
Petition is hereby recalled and the Special Leave
Petition is restored to its original number,
condoning the delay of 183 days.

The applications are allowed in the above
terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER