

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
15209/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2010  
in CWP No. 12318/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General for the petitioners  
was not available on 05.01.2015 when this Court issued notice. He  
has now entered appearance and has explained the position to us.  
In view of the explanation tendered by the learned Additional  
Advocate General, Motion Bench order dated 05.01.2015 is recalled.

Delay condoned.

Learned Additional Advocate General states, that the  
controversy is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by this

Court in State of Punjab and others etc. vs. Rafiq Masih (White Washer) etc. (C.A.No.11527/2014 etc.decided on 18.12.2014).

The special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the above-mentioned judgment.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER